



\$~73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + CONT.CAS(C) 1712/2025
(73) RAJENDER SINGH CHHETRI AND ORSPetitioners
versus
HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIARespondent
- + CONT.CAS(C) 1798/2025
(74) KRISHAN KUMAR SINGH AND ANRPetitioners
versus
HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIARespondent
- + CONT.CAS(C) 1799/2025
(75) RAJPALPetitioner
versus
HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIARespondent
- + CONT.CAS(C) 1800/2025
(76) KAMESHWAR PRASHAD MAHTOPetitioner
versus
HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIARespondent
- + CONT.CAS(C) 1801/2025
(77) KULOMANI SATI AND ORSPetitioners
versus
HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIARespondent
- + CONT.CAS(C) 1802/2025
(78) SWAPAN KUMAR NAGPetitioner
versus
HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIARespondent
- + CONT.CAS(C) 1803/2025
(79) LAXMAN SINGH BISHTPetitioner
versus
HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIARespondent
- + CONT.CAS(C) 1818/2025



(80) CHATTAR PAL TANWAR (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS WIFE
KIRAN BALAPetitioner
versus
HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIARespondent
Through:

Presence:

Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv. for Mr. Deepak Biswas, Adv. for petitioners in
item nos. 73 to 80.
Mr. Varnit Vashishta, Adv. for HCI (through v/c)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
05.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that appropriate steps are being taken to expeditiously release the requisite amounts to the petitioner.
2. It is submitted that the said process is likely to be concluded within a period of two weeks from today.
3. List for reporting compliance on 09.03.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/cl